

Stocks of loans (including bills of exchange ¹), traditionally securitised ² by banks (MFIs) in Germany (also being the originator) without removal from the balance sheet ³

€ million

Period	Loans to non-MFIs	Non-banks (non-MFIs)											Loans to banks domiciled outside the euro area	
		Domestic									Other euro area member states (euro area)			
		Total	of which Non-financial corporations ⁴	Households						Other sectors ⁶	Total	of which Enterprises		
				Total	of which by debtor group		of which by purpose of loan							
					Self-employed persons	Employees and other individuals	Housing loans	Consumer credit	Other loans					
Total	Total		Total	Self-employed persons	Employees and other individuals	Housing loans	Consumer credit	Other loans	Other sectors ⁶	Total	Enterprises	Outside the euro area		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
Total														End of year or month *
2024	118,541	117,968	10,142	107,195	13,153	94,042	70,243	33,943	3,010	631	453	366	120	–
2025	149,152	147,642	11,968	134,832	13,583	121,249	98,409	33,588	2,835	842	1,398	296	112	–
2025 Jan.	118,358	117,776	10,676	106,421	13,049	93,372	70,070	33,389	2,964	679	461	374	121	–
	118,184	117,100	10,831	105,588	13,119	92,469	70,092	32,362	3,137	681	992	385	92	–
	119,136	118,055	11,560	105,757	13,104	92,653	69,988	32,645	3,128	738	972	367	109	–
Apr.	119,600	118,538	11,580	106,185	13,213	92,972	69,802	33,300	3,081	773	953	348	109	–
May	118,942	117,924	10,601	106,426	13,145	93,281	69,800	33,647	2,980	897	909	309	109	–
June	150,639	149,648	11,972	136,658	13,702	122,956	100,099	33,516	3,041	1,018	883	284	108	–
July	149,858	148,847	12,038	135,800	13,587	122,213	99,894	32,937	2,970	1,009	900	305	111	–
Aug.	149,728	148,734	12,038	135,696	13,579	122,117	99,903	32,909	2,891	1,000	885	289	109	–
Sep.	149,030	148,009	11,977	135,070	13,511	121,559	99,276	32,971	2,823	962	911	320	110	–
Oct.	150,196	148,669	12,208	135,514	13,848	121,666	99,023	33,549	2,942	947	1,413	297	114	–
Nov.	150,347	148,830	12,013	135,936	13,750	122,186	98,986	34,046	2,904	881	1,405	297	112	–
Dec.	149,152	147,642	11,968	134,832	13,583	121,249	98,409	33,588	2,835	842	1,398	296	112	–
2026 Jan.	148,246	146,709	11,848	133,989	13,485	120,504	98,146	33,065	2,778	872	1,425	323	112	–
Feb.	147,724	146,204	11,679	133,659	13,502	120,157	98,088	32,805	2,766	866	1,406	314	114	–
Mar.	149,657	148,184	11,627	135,656	13,792	121,864	97,442	35,076	3,138	901	1,357	272	116	–
Apr.	145,970	144,506	11,568	132,008	13,409	118,599	94,655	34,297	3,056	930	1,351	271	113	–
May	148,264	146,816	11,628	134,230	13,662	120,568	96,009	35,083	3,138	958	1,335	266	113	–
June	150,956	149,508	12,043	136,486	14,138	122,348	96,334	36,894	3,258	979	1,357	296	91	–
July	151,006	149,529	12,199	136,348	14,201	122,147	96,102	37,028	3,218	982	1,381	321	96	–
Of which: domestic Financial Vehicle Corporations ⁵														End of year or month *
2024	65,100	65,009	4,520	60,402	6,874	53,528	55,041	4,759	602	87	49	–	42	–
2025	93,959	93,863	5,565	88,014	6,810	81,204	84,452	3,048	514	284	54	–	42	–
2025 Jan.	65,550	65,458	5,058	60,297	6,860	53,437	55,031	4,652	613	103	50	–	42	–
	65,732	65,639	5,233	60,293	6,837	53,456	55,127	4,558	607	113	50	–	43	–
	66,499	66,407	6,040	60,191	6,759	53,432	55,122	4,464	605	176	51	–	41	–
Apr.	66,283	66,189	5,991	60,023	6,668	53,355	55,033	4,364	626	175	53	–	41	–
May	65,321	65,230	4,975	60,005	6,653	53,352	55,135	4,270	601	250	49	–	42	–
June	96,412	96,320	5,839	90,122	7,002	83,120	85,533	4,033	556	359	51	–	41	–
July	96,253	96,159	5,887	89,913	6,987	82,926	85,425	3,934	552	359	53	–	41	–
Aug.	96,270	96,176	5,902	89,916	6,972	82,944	85,529	3,851	536	358	53	–	41	–
Sep.	95,606	95,515	5,874	89,289	6,913	82,376	85,001	3,757	531	352	51	–	40	–
Oct.	95,336	95,237	5,850	89,041	6,924	82,117	84,848	3,668	525	346	55	–	44	–
Nov.	94,466	94,370	5,537	88,538	6,882	81,656	84,903	3,113	522	295	52	–	44	–
Dec.	93,959	93,863	5,565	88,014	6,810	81,204	84,452	3,048	514	284	54	–	42	–
2026 Jan.	93,792	93,691	5,517	87,834	6,812	81,022	84,347	2,982	505	340	57	–	44	–
Feb.	93,698	93,595	5,496	87,763	6,827	80,936	84,353	2,915	495	336	55	–	48	–
Mar.	92,945	92,842	5,415	87,090	6,764	80,326	83,803	2,844	443	337	55	–	48	–
Apr.	90,274	90,173	5,458	84,371	6,466	77,905	81,171	2,783	417	344	55	–	46	–
May	91,708	91,612	5,424	85,831	6,584	79,247	82,688	2,722	421	357	51	–	45	–
June	92,130	92,030	5,431	86,250	6,652	79,598	83,166	2,664	420	349	50	–	50	–
July	92,036	91,929	5,470	86,102	6,665	79,437	83,078	2,605	419	357	53	–	54	–

* Definition in line with Monthly report, Table IV.5, column 2 or Statistical Series Banking statistics, Table I.6, columns 2 + 3. **1** Holdings of bills of exchange (sectoral classification according to the drawee). **2** 'Traditional' or 'true-sale-securitisations' are transactions or schemes whereby the risk default position is transferred to the Financial Vehicle Corporation carried out by the economic transfer of the underlying. **3** According to the ruling of the Institute of External Auditors on

accounting rule 'IDW RS HFA 8' or a comparable rule. **4** Including non-financial quasi-corporations. **5** In terms of regulation ECB/2013/33. **6** Insurance corporations and pension funds, other financial institutes (Non-monetary financial intermediaries; including enterprises with activities auxiliary to financial services and insurance activities), non-profit institutions serving households and general government.